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THE ART INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO, 1913-14

TRUSTEES—BDWARD B AVER—-ADOLPHUS C. BARTLETT
= JOHN C. BLACE —~ CHAUNCEY J. BLAIR — WALLACE L.
DE WOLF—ALBERT A. SPRAGUE-—EDWARD B, BUTLER~
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BUTLER.



HE ART INSTITUTH OF CHICAGO was incor-
porated May 24, 1879, for the ‘‘founding and
maintenance of schools of art and design, the formation
and exhibition of collections of objects of art, and the
cultivation and extension of the arts of design by any
appropriate means.”’ ‘The Museum building upon the
Lake Front, first occupied in 1893, is open to the public
every week day from 9 to 6, Sundays from 12:15 to 10
p.m. Admission is free to members and their families
at all times, and free to all upon Wednesdays, Saturdays,
Sundays and public holidays.

The Art School, in the same building, includes de-
partments of Drawing, Painting, Sculpture, Illustration,
Decorative Designing, Normal Instruction, and Archi-
tecture.

All friends of the Art Institute ave invited to become
members. Anpual Members pay a fee of ten dollars a
year. Life Members pay one hundred dollars and are
thenceforth exempt from dues. Governing Members
pay one hundred dollars upon election and twenty-five
dollars a vear thereafter., Upon the payment of four
hundred dollars, Governing Members become Governing
Life Members and are thenceforth exempt from dues.
All receipts from life memberships are invested and the
income only expended.

All members are entitled, with their families and vis-
iting friends, to admission to all exhibitions, receptions,
public lectures, and entertainments given by the Art
Institute, and to the use of the Ryerson reference library
upon art.

Visitors desiring to see the collections of the Museum
under guidance may make appointments with the mu-
seum instructors at the office of the Director.



DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES

MAIN FLOOR
Rooms 1,2, 3, 4, 5 and 8 Elbridge G. Hall Collection of casts
of Beulpture
Room 1 . . Hgyptian, Assyrian, Babylonian, etc.
Room 2 (Corridor) . . Asla Minor and Barly Greek
Room 3 . . . Greek, V and IV Centuries B. C.
Boom 4 . . . . Late Greek Sculpture
Room & . . . . . Roman Scnlpture
Boom 6 (Corridor) Higinbotham Collection of Naples Bronzes
Roomw 17 . . . . . Check Room
Roomu 8 {Han) . . . . . Seulpture
Boou B . . The Antiguarian Society: Orlental Art
Roowm 10 . The Antiquarian Soclety: Furniture, Htc.
Room 11 (Corridor) .  The Antiguarian Society: Textiles
Roowm 12 . The Antiquarian Soclety: Tapestries, etc.
RBoowm 13 (Corridor) . Ceramics and Musical Instruments
BoomM 14 . . Blanxius Collection of English Ceramics
Roox 16 . F. W. Gunsaulus Collection of 0ld Wedgewood
Roowm 16a . . . . . Classical Antiguities
Roou 16 . . . . . BEgyptian Antiquities
Room 18 . . Fullerton Memorial Hall

Room %0 . Blackstone Collection of Architectural Casts
Room 24 . . . . . The Ryerson Librery



TN

S RN o i o —

| 5 §| %
.-.“ s Y
k- & §

" g'

LT T TR TR T

ll!l'-'llllllllll'.'lllllllm‘lllll

l SHIHINBITAL |

l

i LT LT l

I
I

uu!ulni;nn:u ”

e

(R ] e

TP
|

] - |

ENIVTISROL . ANY

. — = =M

l onizeory (GOOG e i




DESIGNATION OF GALLERIES

SECOND FLOOR
Room 256
Room 28
Room 27 » Annual Exhibition of Works by Chicago Artists
Room 28

Room 30

Roou 28 (Comdor) . .. Medals and Auntotypes
Room 31 . . Paintings
Room 32 . . Hutchmson Gallery of O1d Masters
Room 33 (Corridor)  Arundel Reprodncnons and Medals
Room 34 . . . Curator’s Room
Room 36 (Hall) . . . Scnlpture and Paintings
Roowm 88 .. Rosenbaum Collection of Ivories
Room 37 (Corridor} . . . Sculpture and Drawings

Room 388 Henry Field Memorial Collection: Paintings
Room 39 Elizabeth Hammond Stickney Room: Paintings

Room 40 . Albert A. Munger Collection: Paintings
Room 41 .

Roowu 43 } Nickerson Collection: Paintings; Oriental Art
Room 44

Room 43 . . . .. . . Paintings
Room 456 . . . . . . Print Department
gggz i,? } Mary Blair Collection of Rensaissance Ary
Roou 47a . . . Pell Collection of Porcelain
Room 48 . . Butler Collection of Paintings by Inness
RoouM 40 (Corridor) . Sculpture and Wood Carvings
Roowm 50

Room b1 } American Paintings
Room 52

Roou b2a . . Store Room
Room B3  Annusl Exhtbmon of Works by Chicago Artists
Room 54 . . .« Btchings and Drawings
Roowm B8 (3rd ﬂoor) . North Print Room: Htchings

Roowm 59 (Ord floor) . .  South Print Room: Hichings
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®

JURY OF SELECTION AND HANGING COM-
MITTEE, ELECTED BY THE ARTISTS 1914

PAINTERS—CHARLES FPRANCIS BROWNE, WALTER MARSHALL
CLUTE, RALPH CLARESON, ALFRED JUERGENS, LAWTON
PAREER, WELLINGTON J. REYNOLDS.

SCULPTORS~GEORGE E. GANIERE, YREDERICK . HIBBARD
J. MARIO EORBEL.



CHATEAU GAILLARD-FROM THE FIELDS OF VAISILLON, FRANCE
CHARLES FRANCISBROWNE . . . . . . .., ..., .. ...



NEWTON H. CARPENTER
RALPH CLARKSON . . .



YOUTH . . . . .
WALTER M. CLUTE




LA COCINA, BINIVASI
ETHEL L. COE . . .



ONE WINTER'S AFTERNOON
FRANK V. DUDLEY . .

paizesy GOOGl e
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EARLY CHERRIES . . .
CONDE WILSON HICKOK




AT THE OLD PIERO
MARIE LOKKE . .




DAY DREAMS . .
LAWTON PARKER




THE TENNIS PLAYER . . .
WELLINGTON J. REYNOLDS



THE GREEN PUMP . .
F. DEFOREST SCHOOK




DAY DREAMS
GEORGE F. SCHULTZ




THE STUDENT . . .
ADA WALTER SHULZ



THE CLANSMAN .
EDWARD TIMMON



STUDY FROM NATURE
M. A. HOFFMANN . .



THE ONLY CHANCE
CARLO ROMANELLI



HOMER MARTIN .
EMIL R. ZETTLER

“V‘Googlc
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PAINTINGS

CHRISTIAN ABRAHAMSEN
Lucile
Sunshine

DAVID L. ADAM
In a Flemish cooperage

Pittenweem harbor

MRS, EDWARD 8. ADAMS

Portrait
Lent by Mr. A. 1. Adams

ADAM EMORY ALBRIGHT
Sweet-william
An arrow for the clouds
Wild roses
A vine-clad hill
The cave

EDITH JANE BACONW
Ada



12
18
14

1B

16
17

18

19
20

21

MARGARET BAKER
The hillside

Autumn
A memory

GUSTAVE BAUMANN
Autumn haze Water color

HAROLD H. BETTS
Portrait of Mrs. Helen E. Starrett

Christmas eve

HARRIRT BLACKSTONE
Portrait: B. H. P.

MARIE E. BLANKE
Little Mary
Midsummer afternoon

HELEN BLUM

Portrait
Lent by Mrs. Everett M. Linville



23

25

27

29
80

31

82
33
34

JEROME S. BLUM
Portrait of a lady
Harbor at Loguivy, France
Sunlit road, Corsica
Still-life

Harbor at Collioure, France

CORNELIUS BOTKE
Winter evening

Beech trees

CHARLES E. BOUTWOOD
A lullaby

The moors, Dartmoor, England
Lent by Mrs. W, 0. Thompson

A. ¥. BROOKS

Miriam Peabody
Lent by Rev. H. E. Peabody

CHARLES FRANCIS BROWNE
The island and the cliffs
Chateau Gaillard from the river

Chateau Gaillard from the fields of
Vaisillon, France



85
36

87

88
39
40
41
42
43

44
45

46
47

48

The Bras Mort, Petit Andely, France
The chateau from the river bank

JEANNETTE BUCKLEY
Mystery

KARI, A. BUEHR
Giverny
Mill stream in Normandy
Ste.-Geneviéve
Sunlight and shadow
In Normandy
A restful moment

ANITA WILLETS BURNHAM
Just a glimpse
Drifting lumber Water color

EDWARD B. BUTLER
Under the pines
Spring afternoon

MARIE GELON CAMERON
The pink dress



49
B0
51
52
53

b4

55
56

57

58

59

61

EDGAR 8. CAMERON
Market on the Dyver, Bruges
Rainy day, Pont Aven
Frosty morning
Pont de 'Hydromel
Maison du pont

J. H. CARLSEN
Fox Lake hills

EDWARD W. CARLSON
Portrait of Mr. J. F. B.

Beatrice
Lent by Mrs. P, J. Hasenstab

Grace
Lent by Mrs. P. J. Hasenstab

Portrait of Mrs. F. C. D.
Lent by Mr. F. C. Dillard

Portrait of Mr. C. S. P.

Ient by Mr, and Mrs. C. S, Peterson

Portrait of mother
Lent by Mrs, F. L. Gordon

Portrait of Mrs. C. S. T.
Lent by Mr, and Mrs. C. 8, Terry

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Ministure



62

65

67

69
70

S 32

JOSEPH CHENOWETH

Portrait of Max Kramm
Lent by Mr, Kramun

VIRGINIA KEFEP CLARK

Columbine
Lent by Miss Lucy Blair

RALPH CLARKSON

Portrait of Newton H. Carpenter
Lent by Mr, Carpenter

WILLIAM CLUSMANN
Sunday morning

Afternoon on the river

WALTER MARSHALL CLUTE
Kalamazoo lagoon

Saugatuck creek
The stilly night
Youth

In the barn

A red, red rose
A summer’s day

Pastel



74
76
76
(&9
78

79

81
82

83

85

ETHEL L. COE
Father and daughter

La Segoviana

El traje de gala

La cocina, Binivasi

El puente de Raices, Asturias

JOSEPH ELLIOTT COLBURN
New England hills and shore
The pool

ELIZABETH COLWELL
The big rock, Cornwall coast Color print
The sea from Penobscot lighthouse

Color print

The three elms by the lake  Color print

Cornwall coast, England Color print
HAZEL COOLIDGE

Eleanor Miniature

Portrait Miniature

Lent by Ellen G. Coolidge



87
88

89

g1

a2
03

94
85

46

97

CHARLES ABEL CORWIN
Inner harbor, Gloucester

Sand pit

CHARLES W. DAHILGREEN
The call of autumn

The old homestead
Florida forest fire Htching

CECIL CLARK DAVIS
Miss Waller

Miss Emily Ryerson

REUBENA DEANE

Chris Anderson Miniature
Etude Miniature

WALLACE L. DE WOLF
My pergola by moonlight

OSCAR A. DREHMANN
North end of Grant Park Water color



FRANK V. DUDLEY

98 One winter’s afternoon
99 On silent hillsides

100

101

102
103
104
106
106

107

108
108

MARIAN LVALL DUNLAP
The black mantilla Miniature

ADA ENANDER
Candy-tuft Water color

JHSSIE BENTON EVANS
Echo Canyon
The buttes
Camels Back
Old Curiosity Shop
Entrance to canyon

8. J. EVANS
Midsummer

HALLIE CHAMPLIN FENTON
The little kitchen

Lucretia



110

111

112

118
114
115

118

117

118
119
120

GERALD A, FRANE
Portrait of Mrs. G. E. B.

Lent by Mr. G. B. Beekman, Boston

My mother
Lent by M. N. Rothschild

ALICE HELM FRENCH
The early snow-fall

EUGENIE F. GLAMAN
Close of a summer day
The sheep pasture
Shearing sheep

J. JEFFREY GRANT
A fantasy

MERTON GRENHAGEN
Silver and gold

LOUIS . GRIFFITH
Minne-wa-wa

Breath of morning
Muskoday

Pastel



121
122

128
124
125
126

127

128

129
180
181

182
138

OSEAR GROSS
Temptation

Paul Revere

OLIVER DENNETT GROVER
Piazza S. Marco
Ponte della Veneta Marina
The red palace
Canal with boats

VIRGINIA HALE
Margaret

FLORENCE SLOCUM HALL
An old garden

CHARLES E. HALLBERG
Calm morning
The cloud (near Gothenburg harbor)
The ocean billows

LOU C. HANKES
Winter

December



134

185
136
187
138

189

140
141

142

143
144

C. BERTRAM HARTMANW
Allegro

LUCIE HARTRATH
Peaceful valley
The red roof
The road
The street

HELEN A. HASELTON
Waiting
Lent by B, C. Haselton

WILLIAM P, HENDERSON
Portrait: the Florentine

Portrait

MAX HERZOG
Geiergucke, Germany

MAGDA HEUERMANN
Countess d’Aulby Miniature
Portrait of Mrs, Van Buren  Miniature



145

1486
147

148
149

150

151

152
153

154
185
156
157

CONDE WILSON HICKOK
Early cherries .

W. VICTOR HIGGINS
Afternoon, Beguinage
A Cornish garden

MARGARET A. HITTLE
Zinnias

Flower beds at Reissig’s

MINNA HOSKINS

Portrait of a small boy
Lent by Dr. Lena K. Sadler

Girl with red hair
Lent by Mr. Wm. Hoskins

RUDOLPH F. INGERLE
A summer day

Where the somber shadows loiter

WILSON IRVINE
When spring was on the hills
Lois
The other shore
Through the ages



ALFRED JANSSON
158 Snowy hills

159 FEarly winter

C. RAYMOND JOHNSON
180 A city canyon, Chicago

E. A, JONHS
161 A bit of Garfield Park

ISABEL JONES
162 Opalescent days

ALFRED JUERGENS
168 Evening in the park

164 Lilies of the North Woods
165 'The fallen cherry tree

166 In the garden

167 Children and rose-bush
188 ‘The crab-apple tree

A. FREDERICK KLEIMINGER
169 Portrait of a sculptor
170 Rouen

171  Ebb-tide



172

178

174
175

176
177

178
179

180

181
182
188

JOSHEPH ELEITSCH
Isa )

NELLIE A. ENOPF
Ogunquit, Maine

CARI R. ERAFFT
The lifting fog, Ozark

The banks of the Gasconade

IRVING ERAUT
Sunlight
On the dunes

ALBERT H. EREHBIEL
Sisters

The way to Fairyland

CLARA ERETZINGER
The caller

- MARGUERITE G. KREUTZBERG

Portrait of Mrs. Bunting Pastel
Portrait of Mrs. Keane Paste
Portrait of Moral Cody Pastel



184

188
186
187
188

189

180

191

192

198

194

195

196

197

DOROTHY LOEB
Sketch

MARIE LOKKE
At the old pier
In the harbor
The fish shanty

Pier in Provincetown

ANNA LYNCH

Miriam Stanton
Lent by Mr. J. T. Stauton

Jean Watson
Lent by Mrs. C. J. Watson

Anna Laura McEwen
Lent by Mrs. Alfred McEwen

Haddon Harris MacLean

Lent by Mrs, M. Haddon MacLean

Henrietta Eleanor Countiss
Lent by Mrs. Frederick D. Countiss

Eleanor Frances McEwen
Lent by Mrs. Alfred McFwen

ANN MARTIN

My father, Col. M. J. Barger

Master Eugene Marsh
Master Douglas Marsh

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Miniature

Ministure
Miniature

Ministure



198

189

200
201
202

208

204

206

206
207
208
200

KATHERINE MAXEY
Afternoon in the open

GRACE FARWELL McGANN
Portrait of Mrs. Honore Palmer

DATUS E. MYERS
A mountain stream, Oregon
Santiam River from the farm, Oregon

Home of the trout, Cafion Creek,
Oregon

O. IRWIN MVYERS
In July

MINNIE C. NEEBE
Pokagon

J. OLSSON NORDFELDT

Portrait of Mr. and Mrs. J. B. Sloan
Lent by Mr. Sloan

JOSEPH PIERRE NUVYTTENS
Sam Bernard in character  Water color

Portrait of Miss F. Water color
Mary Garden as Tosca Water color
Mephisto Water color



210

211
212
218
214

216

218
217
218
219

220
221

222

ARVID NYHOLM
Girl in green

'PAULINE PALMER
The orchard

A windy day, Charlevoix
Round Lake, Charlevoix
An English rose

LAWTON PARKER
Day dreams

EDGAR PAYNE
Decorative panel Water color

Sausalito hills
The hills of Marin
Hillside shadows

HENRY C. PAYNE
Summer day Pastel
Summer breeze Pastel

FRANK M. PEBELES
View in Berkeley Hills, Calif.



ELIZABETH KRYSHER PEVRAUD
223 A portrait Water color

FRANK C. PEVRAUD
224 Indian summer

225 October in New England
226 Late summer afternoon

ALLEN E. PHILBRICK
227 ‘The birch wood
228 Jane
229 QOutdoors
280 Sun haze

FREDERICK VICTOR POOLE
281 An offering

232 ‘The artist’s wife
238 ‘The red room

EARL H. REED
284 The troopers of the sky Etching

285 A forgotten harvest Btching
236 ‘The homing call Etching



287

289

241

242
243
244
245

246

247
248

MRS, JOSEPHINE L. REICHMANN
Golden autumn

WELLINGTON ]J. REVNOLDS
Dolce far niente

The tennis player

JACOB RICHARD
An arrangement in orange and blue

LOUIS RITMAN
Tea in the garden

H. LEON ROECEER
Farm scene, Long Lake, Ill.

Noisy point, Long Lake, Il
Landscape
Strutting turkey

GORDON SAINT CLAIR

Portrait of Gordon Ertz
Lent by Mr, Hrtz

PAUL T'. SARGENT
Cows

Rising clouds



249
280
251
252

258
254
255

256

257
258

259
260

261
262
263

WALTER SARGENT
The morning shadow
A sunlit lane
October
A forest oak

ALBERT HERMAN SCHMIDT
The river road

Christmas flowers

By the window
Lent by Mrs. A, H.ASchmidt

The milkweed bank

FLORA I. SCHOENFELD
A windy day

Sketch on the beach

F. DE FORREST SCHOOK
The red coat

The green pump

GEORGE F. SCHULTZ
Day dreams

Converse with nature’s charms
Romance



265

267

269

270
27
272
273
274

275
276

GEORGE JOSEPH SEIDENECK

Leutasch bauer frau
Portrait

GLEN C. SHEFFER
Fireside reverie

BEATRIX SHERMAN
Miniature
Miniature

ADA WALTER SHULZ
The student

ADOLPH R, SHULZ
Drooping elms
Willows and pond
Willows, summer afternoon
The quiet stream, Delavan
Portrait of Miss R.

BENJAMIN SILBERT
At the fire-place
The ballet girl

Etching
Etching



J. BLANDING SLOAN
277 Breakfast

HARRY SOLOMON

278 Portrait of Monsieur A.
Lent by M, Armand

279 Lady with dog

ANNA L. STACEY
280 Misty twilight in the harbor
281 Moonlight, Granada

282 Portrait of Mrs. N.
Lent by Mr. E, A, Nickels

283 Queen Anne’s lace
284 Cool, quiet nook

JOHN F. STACEY
285 A glimpse of Gloucester harbor
286 New England
287 Midsummer, Gloucester, Mass.
288 A rocky hillside

ANTONIN STERBA
289 Passing shadows
290 A bayou at twilight
291 A Fox River camp



292

268

204

295
296

297
208
299

800
301

302
308
304

GORDON STEVENSON

Portrait of Miss Charlotte Robertson
Lent by Mr. Lionel Robertson

Portrait of Mrs. Milo Kendall Winter
Lent by Mrs. Winter

AGNES STREET
Ellen

CHARLES VEDDER SUTHERLAND
A French peasant woman

The bridge at dusk, Etaples

A. F. TELLANDER
Study No. 1
Study No. 3
Michigan Ave. from Randolph St.

EDWARD TIMMONS
Memories of Italy

The clansman

NORMAN TOLSON
Viola

Marabou poster ~ Water color

Red wine poster Water color



305

306
307
308
809

310
811
312

318

814

315

316

CAROLYN D. TYLER
O-Miko (Miss Ruth St. Denis)

Miniature

WALTER UFER
Old Munich
Portrait
Munich Au
Colletta

MATILDA VANDERPOEL

After the bath Pastel
Group of baby figures _ Pastel
Little Anne Pastel

IDA VAN HORN
Myself with a white novelty

WILLARD VAN ORNUM
Ruth

ENOCH VOGNILD
Paris skies

VACLAV VVTLACIL
Midsummer



CARQLINE D. WADE
817 Surf

ROBERTA FRANCES WARREN
818 Fairy illustration Water color

319 ‘The wish Water color

GEORGE W. WEISENBURG
820 Brown-eyed Susans

WILLIAM WENDT
821 Tahoma, the eternal

FRANK A. WERNER

322 Portrait of Mr. Frank Elliot
Lent by Sigma Chi Fraternity, Omega Chapter

823 Jeannette

CARI N. WERNTZ
824 Poetry

325 The laurel cleft, Lake Mohonk

MARY M. WETMORE
826 Waiting



827

328
829
330
881

382

888
834
885
238

387

CHARLES A. WILIMOVSKY

Fragments of Ammanati fountain,
Florence

Entrance to convent
Early morn, Capri
Amalfi

Amalfi

FRANK wWOLCOTT
Clover

KATHERINE WOLCOTT

In Turkish costume Miniature
On the rocks Ministure
On the dunes Miniature
Marion Elizabeth Guyton Miniature

JOHN B, WOODRUFF
Study



338

389
340

341

342
848

344

845

8486

SCULPTURE

SIDNEY BEDORE

Portrait bust Plaster
Lent by Mr. Lyun Coy
Relief Plaster
Relief Plaster
ELLA BUCHANAN
“The ancient soul of wretched Myra”
(Dante’s * Inferno”) Plaster
ERMA G. BUCK
Small group Plaster
Incense burner Plaster
BEN D. CABLE
Elk Bronze
LEONARD CRUNELLE
Amy Plaster
PAUL FJELDE
Portrait of Dr. J. S. Platon Bronze

Lent by Valley City, N. D.



847

848

849

850
351

352

858

354

855

356
357

AGNES V. FROMEN
Sollie Plaster

GEORGE ETIENNE GANIERE
Head of Lincoln Plaster

CLYDE A. GARDNER
Portrait bust of Yvonne Chapelle

Plaster

FREDERICK C. HIBBARD
Study for statue of Moses Plaster

Symbolic fountain figure of Patriotism
(General Shield’s Memorial) Bronze

Symbolic fountain figure of Statesman-
ship (General Shield's Memorial)

Bronze
Fountain figure for La Salle Hotel

Plaster
Sketch for monument to Dr. Miller

Plaster
Sketch for fountain Plaster

MAXIMILIAN A. HOFFMANN

Plaquettes : Bronze

Study from nature Plaster



858

3569
860

361
862
868

864

865

368

867

368

ALICE COOPER HUEBARD
Child and duck

FRANK L. INGELS
Pippa

Mother's welcome

J. MARIO EQORBEL
Miss Mildred Blair
Statuette: Morning

Max Kramm
Lent by Mr. Eremm

Jan Kubelik
Lent by Jan Kubelik

Marquis V. Chichkine
Ient by Marquis V.,

MICHAEL THOMAS MURPHY
The Aaronic blessing

JOHN PAULDING
Portrait medallion

JOHN G. PRASUHN

Plaster

Plaster

Plaster

Stone
Bromnze

Bronze

Bronze

Plaster

Portrait bust: Adolphe Boncard Covert

Plaster



869
370

371
372
873

874

375

378
377

878
879

GIORGIO RENAULT
Passion malheureuse Wax
The mystic Plaster

EATHLEEN B. ROBINSON

Leila. Plaster
Mary Plaster
Nouart Dzeron Plaster

CARIO ROMANELLI
Hope: Ella Wood Dean Memorial

Plaster
A well-known character of the Stock
Yards Plaster
At leisure Plaster
The only chance Plaster

EMORY P. SEIDEL

Mr. J. T\ Nolf Plaster
The tease Plaster

NELLIE V. WALKER

Model for Chief Keokuk monument
Plaster
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HENRY F., WINEBRENNER
Italian boy

EMIL R. ZETTLER
Bust: Dr. W. L. Ballenger

Bust: Homer Martin
Lent by Mr. Martin

AGNES V. FROMEN
Bust: Mr. J. Frank Foster

Marble

Marble

Wood

FPlaster



PRIZES

Trz Epwarp B. Burrer Prize of two hundred dollars
is offered for the purchase of ofie or more oil paintings,
to be presented to the public schools of Chicago for per-
manent exhibition in the school rooms. The awards
have been as follows:

1911  Lucie Hartrath Midsummer
1912 Frank C. Peyraund April morning
1913 Eugenie F. Glaman August afternoon

Tur CLype M. Carr Prize of.one hundred dollars is
awarded to the painter of the best landscape, in any
medium., The awards have been as follows :

1911 H. Leon Roecker Cloud shadow
1912 Aunna L. Stacey Moonlight, Auvers, France
1913 Frank C. Peyraud After rain, Chicago

Tar Mrs., Jurivs RosENwaLp Prize of two hundred
dollars is offered for the purchase of oil paintings to be
presented to the public schools of Chicago. The award
of last year was as follows :

1913 Charles Francis Browne. Up the river, Oregon, I11.

Ter Srver MEDAL orF THE CHICAGO SOCIETY OF
Arrigrs is offered to the artist who presents the most
artistic work, regardless of medium or form. Theaward
of last vear was as follows:

E. Boutwood Group of six paintings
81



TeE ENGLEWOOD WomaN's CLuB Prizr of fifty dollars
is offered for an oil peinting. The award of last year
was as follows:

1913 Datus E. Myers Group of two paintings

Prizes AWARDED THROUGH THE Exmrsrrion Comwmrr-
TEE of the Municipal Art League: the William Frederick
Grower prize for painting, the Mrs. Celia 8. Kirchberger
prize for painting, the Mrs. Willlam O. Thompson
prize for painting, and the Mrs. John C. Shaffer prize for
sculpture. For these awards and for the purchases of
the Exhibition Committee, see page 65,



OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS OF THE MUNICI-
PAL ART LEAGUE OF CHICAGO, 1913-1914

OFPFICERS—RALPH CLARKSON,'President—LORADO TAPT, Vice-
President—CHARLES L. HUTCHINSON, ITreasurer—BEVERETT MIL-
LARD, Secretary.

DIRECTORS—EAMES MAC VEAGH — RALPH CLARKSON — KEN-
NETH SAWYHER GOODMAN —LORADO TAFT MRS WILLIAM
FREDERICKE GROWER~WILLIAM H. BUSH--MRS. C. 8. DOWNS—
WEBSTER TOMLINSON—~MYRON H. WEST--EVERETT MILLARD.

EXHIBITION COMMITTEE — MRS, WILLIAM FREDERICK
GROWER, Chairman,

Inasmuch as the object of the Art Association of
Chicago was closely allied to that of the Municipal Art
League of Chicago, it was suggested that better work in
the promotion of art might be accomplished by com-
bining the forces of the two organizations, and at the
Annual Meeting of the League, held April 30, 1901, the
two organizations were consolidated under the name of
the Municipal Art League of Chicago.



THE EXHIBITION COMMITTEE OF THE MU-
NICIPAL ART LEAGUE OF CHICAGO, 1913-1914

OFFICERS~ MRS. WILLIAM FREDERICK GROWER, Chairman—
HRS. HOMER H. KINGSLEY, Vice-Chairman—MRS. JAMES C. HALL-
STED, Recording Secretary—MRS, WILLIAM POSTER YOUNG, Cor-
responding Secretary-Treasurer.

The HExhibition Committee of the Municipal Art
League is a standing committee composed of representa-
tives of various organizations which are federated for
the purpose of encouraging art in the city of Chicago,
but which otherwise preserve their independence,

This committee assists as far as possible the exhi.-
bition of works of Chicago artists, arranges the recep-
tions given by the different organizations, manages
the proposed prizes of these societies, and annpually
purchases a work of art for the Municipal Art Gallery.

Mowicipar, ArT GaALLERY. In order to strengthen the
excellent plan by which clubs and individuals purchase
works of art at the Annual Exhibition of works by artists
of Chicago and vicinity, the Exhibition Committee in
1902 voted to establish and maintain a Municipal Art
Gallery to be formed of works of artists who are or have
been active in the artistic life of Chicago, its object being
the encouragement of works of art worthy to bein a pub-
lic gallery. A committee known as the Special Picture
Fund Committee endeavors to raise the sum of at least
$500.00 annually, to add to a permanent picture fund,
from which is purchased each year a work of art provid-
ed the jury finds some work of art of sufficient merit
and importance to justify the purchase.
8



The purchase for this gallery is made by a jury com-
posed of the Chairman of the Exhibition Committee and
ten members including the Chairman of the Picture Fund
Committee,

The purchases for this gallery have been as follows:

1903 John C. Johansen October sear and gold
1904 Adolph R. Shulz Frost and fog
1905 Martha 8. Baker In an old gown
1906 Frank R. Wadsworth Wharf of red boats
1907 Charles Francis Browne Autumn afternoon

Pauline Palmer Day of the market, Brittany

James W. Pattison Tranguility

Anna I,. Stacey A breezy day in the harbor
1908 Leopard C. Crunelle ‘The squirrel boy {Bronze)
1909 Eleanor R. Colburn The sou’wester
1910 Oliver Dennett Grover The Riva
1911 Wilson H. Irvine ‘The road
1912 Frank C. Pevraud Afternoon
1913 Alfred Juergens Afternocon in May



Pprzes AWARDED THROUGH THE Exmmmrrion Com-
MITTER. An saward of one hundred dollars for the best
picture or group of pictures by one artist is presemted
through the Exhibition Committee by William Frederick
Grower,

An award of one hundred dollars for portraiture or
the best figure painting in any medium is presented
through the EHxhibition Committee by Mrs. William O.
Thompson.

An award of one hundred dollars for the best plece
or pieces of sculpture by one artist, is presented through
the Exhibition Committee by Mrs. John C. Shaffer.

Prizes have been awarded through the Hxhibition
Committee, since 1904, as follows :

1905 Ralph Clarkson Twilight harmony
William A. Harper Group of pictures
W. C. Emerson Autumn woods
Julia M. Bracken Group of sculpture
Leonard Crunelle Piece of sculpture
1906 Charles Francis Browne Group of pictures
John W. Norton Portrait
Charles E. Boutwood Plowing
Lorade Taft Fountain of the Great Lakes
Nellie V, Walker Group of sculpture
1907 Adam Emory Albright Group of pictures
Frank Virgil Dudley Night and silence reign
Leonard Crunelle Design for fountain
Clyde G, Chandler The magic shoes
1908 Adolph Shulz Group of pictures
Nellie V. Walker Her son
Clyde (. Chandler Group of sculpture
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1909 Edgar 8. Cameron Group of pictures
George K. Ganiere The toilers
E. Louise Guernsey. Design for drinking fountain

Honorable mention was given Clyde G. Chandler’s
" Kathleen.”’

1910 Bertha Menzler Dressler Group of pictures
Josef M. Korbel Group of sculpture
Walter M. Clute Figure painting
Ben D. Cable Group modeled in clay

Honorable mention was given Gilbert Risvold’s
plaster, ** An American Venus,”’ and Edmund Philo
Kellogg's paintings.

1911 John F. Stacey Group of paintings
Nellie V. Walker Group of sculpture

1912 Charles Francis Browne Group of paintings
Agnes Fromén Group of sculpture
{Design for a fountain, purchased by the Art Iustitute)
Nellie V. Walker The young Donatello

1813 William Clusmann Group of paintings
William Wendt Mt. San Antonio
Eathleen B. Robinson Group of sculpture

Honorable mention ws given Charles E. Boutwood's
group of paintings and C .rlo Romanelli’s sculpture.



CLUB REPRESENTATIVES OF THE MUNICIPAL
ART LEAGUE EXHIBITION COMMITTEE

OFFICERS OF THE MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE

Mr. Rarrm Cramgson, President
Me. Lorapo Tarr, Vice-President
Mu. CEarLEs L. HurcHINSON, Treasurer

M. BEvERETT L. MILLARD, Secretary
([ Members ex.officio)

OFPICERS OF THE EXHIBITION COMMITTER
CHAIRMAN
Mrs. Willlam Frederick Grower, 2820 Jackson Boulevard

VICE-CHAIRMAN
Mrs. Homer H. Kingsley, 1228 Judson Avenue, Evanston, Ill.

CORRESPONDING SECRETARV-TREASURER

Mrs, William Foster Young {gstggi};iczgi?:gez’ Austin
¥

RECORDING SECRETARY

olm Place
Mrs. James C. Hallsted . . gi‘:’::gg’hnl. Plac
HONORARY MEMBERS
Mrs. Herman J. Hall . . . The Art Institute
Mrs. John C. Hessler . . . 1287 Macon Street, Decatur, Il
Mrs. Lyman A. Walton . . 5737 Woodlawn Avenue
Mrs, James S. Watson . . 8523 Jackson Boulevard
Mrs, John B. Sherwood . . 1500 Monroe Street
Miss Jessie Gardner . . . 618 N, East Ave,, Oak Park, IIl,



CLUB REPRESENTATIVES

Axreur CLus
Mrs. Albert W. Holmes .
Mrs. Grace P. Fletcher .

5241 West Carmen Avenue
4332 North 41st Court

AYUMNI ASSOCIATION OF THE ART INSTITUTE

Mr. Joseph Birren .

Arcuf CLus
Mrs. Charles B, Caldwell
Mrs. Harry M. Boon .
Mrs. T. B. Wiggin .
Mrs. Alfred E. Harper

T2 West Adams Street

5014 Jefferson Avenue
5123 Madison Avenue
442 Hast 48th Street

5334 Madison Avenue

ArT STUDENTS' LBAGUE oF CHICACGO

Mr. Walter §. Launderback .

Aveora WoMan's CLuUs
Mrs. A. C. Ryburn,

Mrs. W, W. Denny .,

g, i, gooassn,

Miss Mary Todd . . .

AvsTiN WoMan’s CLUB
Mrs. Rena 8, Tuthill . . %

Mrs. H. K. Maxwell - {

Bryw Mawr Woman's Crus
Mrs. Quintin Johnstone . .
Mrs. H. F. Heath . . . .
Miss Emma R. McGill .
Mrsl F.Powell . . . .

Caraoric WoMan’s LRAGUE
Miss Rose McComsky .

Valparaiso, Indiana

433 Fox Street
Aurora, Ill.

896 South 4th Street
Aurora, 111,

283 Downer Place
Aurora, IH.

738 North Central Ave,, Austin
Station, Chicago

5720 Midway Park, Austin
Station, Chicago

7667 Rast Fnd Avenue
1545 East §lst Street
1840 Kenwood Terrace
6826 Bennett Avenue

5821 Indiana Avenue

CHICAGO ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGIATE ALUMNAR

Mrs, I D. Sperling . . .

&9

Kimbark Avenue



CHICAG0 CERAMIC ARY ASSOCIATION
Mrs. Victor J. Kissinger . . Riverside, 11l

Caicago Cuorrong CLus

Miss Tena Clarke . ., . . 2808 Washington Boulevard

Mrs. Claude B, Davis . . . 9187 S. Robey Avenue

Miss Ima Clarke . ., . . 2008 Washington Boulevard

Mrs. C.B. King . . . . 2848 Jackson Boulevard
CEicaco PRESS LEAGUR

Mrs P, K. Bowes . . . . 1542 West Adams Street
CHIcAGOo SOCIETY OF ARTISTS

Mr. Wilson Irvine . . . 2657 West 15th Street

Miss Carolyn Tyler . . . 1401 East 58rd Street

Caicaco SovrH SipE CLus
Mrs. Frederick L. Brown . 1687 East 53rd Street

Mrs, Henri C. E. David . . DB469 Dorchester Avenue
CHicaco WoMaN's AID

Miss Hattie Rubens . . . 422 Hast 40th Street

Mrs, Louis A. Eohn . . . 4807 Greenwood Avenue
CEicaco WoMan's CLus

Mrs. John C. Shaffer . . . 1704 Judson Ave., Bvanston, Tl

Mrs, Pauline Palmer ., . . 2658 Seminary Avenue
CrnvsorLyre CLus

Mrs. Harry J. Sweet . . . 1301 Winnemac Avenue
ConcrEss Parg Woman's Cros

Mrs. A. H, Beaver . . . . Congress Park, Ill

Mrs. Howard Gallagher . , Congress Park, Ill.

®rENT Torc Crus oF BLUB ISLAND
Miss Bmily Roche . . . . 382



Dowwnzr's Grove Woman's Crus

48 Franklin Street
Mrs. George L, Knox . % Downer's Grove, Iil

Mrs. Wm, Straube . . . Downer's Grove, Il

EncrLEwooD WomMan's CrLus

Mrs. J. W. Parker . . ., . 6731 Union Avenue
Mrs. M, P. Mears . . . . 7258 Princeton Avenue
Mrs. C. W, Blodgett . . . 8757 Stewart Avenue
Mrs. E. 8, Browne . . ., 66th and Vale Avenue

Evanston Wouaw's CrLus
Mrs. Prank Whittier Smith 1834 Wesley Ave., Evanston, I11,

Mrs, William M, Turner { g‘}fngi?‘gfd Avenne

Mrs. James C. Hallsted . { ?Ezfaf;;ggglﬁ%‘ Place

1424 Judson Avenue
Mrs. Thomas C. Clark . % Evanston, Iil,

GrEn Errvn Womaw's Cros
Mrs, Myron W. Whittemore Glen Ellyn, Tl

HoMeorpt WoMan's CrLus
Miss Ethel Summer . . . 2730 N. Troy Street

Hinspare Wouan’s CLus
Mrs. William O. Thompson 118 Third St., Hinsdale, Il
IMrs, Samuel Banning . . Hinsdale, Il

Hypg Parg Traver CLus
Mrs. Robert ¥, Cummings 5185 Dorchester Avenue

Mrs. Walter C. Nelson . . 5120 Harper Avenue
Inving Parx Sorosis
Mrs. George E. Colby . . 4187 North 42nd Court
La Gravwce WomMaw's CLUB
Mrs. T. R, Fleming . . . 388, Stone Ave., LaGrange, IlL,
Mrs. C. H. Mehagan . . . 38 Sixth Ave,, LaGrange, I1l



Laxg BrLoFrF Woman's CLus

Mrs. Clars H. Stevens . . Lake Bluff, 111,
Lagg View Woman's Crus

Miss Lena McCanley . . . 418 St. James Place

Mrs. . H. Gansbergen . . 2238 Lincoln Park West
MARTHA WasEINGTON CLUB

Mrs. James H, Harrls . . 6154 Ellis Avenue
Mavwoop TwenTirTE CENTURY CLUB

Mrs. Harry 8. Vaile . . . Osk Park, 1L

Mrs. Major McGregor . . 104 8. 2nd Street, Maywood.

M arp AvENUE WoMaNn's CLUB
Mrs. Raymond Dawes . . 27 North Kral Avenue

Mont Crarg Mosicar anp LiTeErary Cros
Mrs. John Hobart Beers . . 912 Montrose Boulevard

Norre Enp Cius
Mrs. Edward C. Portman . 4945 Kenmore Avenue
Mrs. Wm. H. Farrington . 3823 Alta Vista Terrace

Norra SHorRE Woman's CLus
Mrs. D. §. Conger . . . . 4711 Malden Street

Norwoop Parxk CLus

5791 Circle Avenue
Mrs. Duane T. McNabb . Norwood Park, Ill.

Parg Ripecy Woman’s CLue
Mrs. James Wm. Pattison . Park Ridge, 1L
Mrs, C. M.Clay . . . . Park Ridge, Il

Pusric ScEooL ART SOCIETY OF EvansTON
Miss Julia B, Fergueson . 1610 Oak Ave,, Evauston, IlL

RAVENRSWOOD WosMan's CLUB
Mrs. William C, Richards . 4614 North Ashland Avenue

ki
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Riper Woman's Crus
Miss Mary Stebbings . . 9140 Pleasant Avenue

River Porust Woman's CrLus

113 Keystone Avenne
Mrs. J. M. Hoffman . . % River Forest, IlL

Rocers Parg Woman's CrLus
Mrs, Walter 8, Shaw ., . 1509 Farwell Avenue

Sesamre CIrCLE

Mrs. B, N. Fisk . 120 North Oak Park Avenue

QOak Park, Il1.

475 North Grove Avenue
Oak Park, Il

{
Mrs. Wm. S. Krebs %
{ €01 North Kenilworth Avenne
{

Mrs. John M. Meyer Oak Park, 111

805 South Kenilworth Avenue

Mrs. Herbert Seymour Oak Park, I11.

TaR FORTNIGHTLY OF ENCLEWOOD
Mrs. M. F. Holmes . . . 862 North Normal Parkway

TeE Mary Nosig CLus
Mrs. C. 8, Downs . . . 4819 Kimbark Avenue

Tug Parx RincE IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION
Mrs. J. R. Collins . . . Park Ridge, 111,

146 Vine Street
Mrs. H, G. Schramm . i Park Ridge, IIL.

Teg POLYTRCENIC Socigry oF CHICAGO
Miss Matilda Vanderpoel . The Art Institute

TursDAY ART AND TrAVEL CLUB

Mrs, John E. McDonald . . 2180 DeKalb Street
Mrs, Thomas B. Smillie . . 3148 Warren Avenue
Mrs, Wm, Molt , . . . 4720 Kenwore Avenue

Torspay CrLus
Mrs, William C. Towne . . 3254 Walnut Avenue
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Tar MarsEox
Migs Grace Rauth . . .

211 North Waller Avenue
Austin Station, Chicago

Tar NINETRENTE CENTURY CLUB

Mrs. F. M. Pebbles, Jr. .

.

Mrya, 0. N. Caldwell .,

»

4

.

Union Lracue CLus
Mr. Frank G. Logan .
Mr, Wallace Heckman

s e

248 Clinton Avenue
Qak Park, Il

B31 North Linden Avenue
QOak Park, 111,

2019 Prairie Avenue
180 8. La Salle Street

UnivErsiTy GUILD OF EVANSTON

Mrs. C. B. Congdon

3
3
A
1

-

Mrs. Frank B. Dyche .
Mrs, William A. Loecy .

Miss Stella Skinner

.

Wxsr Enp Womanw's CrLus
Mrs. W, H. Hawes

Mrs. James L, Clark
Miss Elizabeth Parker
Miss Ada Price

» ¢ =

»

»

1427 Judson Avenue
Evanston, I11,

1888 Sheridan Road
Evanston, Il

1745 Orrington Avenue
Evanston, 111

718 Clark Street
Evanston, Il

112 Home Avenue
Oak Park, 111

1416 Jackson Boulevard
112 8. Ashland Avenue
8511 Adams Street

Wrst Sipe Co-Epucationar, CLus

»

Mrs. Charles C. O’Byme
Mrs. D. D. O'Keefe .
Mrs, 8. Arthar Walther
Mrs. Wm. K. Spiece .

»

. e

. 20556 Washington Boulevard
3262 Washington Boulevard

1820 Humboldt Boulevard
2828 Warren Avenue

WraasTErw SrriNcg WoMan's CrLue

Mrs. Bylvester P, Blount
Mrs, J. B. Dandridge

-
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Wicegr Pare Currors CrLus
Mrs. George J. Farley . . . 3041 Jackson Boulevard

WonMan’s Avziniany K. A, M. TaMrLe
Mrs. L. Heller . . . . . . 4508 Bllis Avenue
Mrs. William B, Frolichstein . 4318 Grand Boulevard

Woman's CLUB oF BROOEFIRLD
Mrs., Walter 5. Wallace . . Brookfield, 1L

Woman's CrLus or CHICAGO HercaTs

1639 Oak Street
Mrs. Martin Strand .. Chicago Heights. Tii.

Woman’s CLus oF WILMETTE
Mrs, George A. Van Dyke % %},%Eiﬁzin Ion Avenne
, I

Woman's LiBRARY CLUB OF GLENCOE

Mrs. E. J. Sherwin . . . . Glencoe, Il
Mrs. Ruben D.Coy . . . . Glencoe, I

Woopraww Woman’s C1Lus
Mrs. Samuel L. Scott . . . 62564 Jackson Park Avenue
Mrs, Charles W. Kolbe ., . . #6248 Woodlawn Avenue
Mrs. Daniel McCaskill . . . 8420 Kimbark Avenue

Mrs. Charles P, Anderson . . 64568 Monroe Avenue

Associate MEMBERS (ex-delegates)

Mrs, William 8. Stabhl . , . 8432 Greenwood Avenue
Mrs. Charles M. Carver . . . 2411 Flournoy Street
Mrs. Kate P. Wilcox . . . 018 Leland Avenue
Mrs. B. D. Rathbun . . . . 1008 Leland Avenue
birs. Samuel T. Rowley . . 1645 Greesleaf Avenue
: 5 Elizabeth Court,

+ - . odacmish . .. 4 Ogk Park, 1.
Mrs. Herbert G. Bowles . , 15 North Washtenaw Avenuoe
Mrs H. L. Cornell . . . . Western Springs, 11l

: : 114 South Kenpsington Ave,
Biss Julia Enapp . g La Grange, IIl.

Mrs, ¥. M. Guthridge .
ki



LIST OF VIEW DAYS AND RECEPTIONS GIVEN
BY CLUBS AFFILIATED WITH THE
MUNICIPAL ART LEAGUE

Pebruary 5 Morning—The Fortnightly of Englewood
Afternoon—The Burlington Group

February 6 Morning—-Hvanston Woman’s Club
Afternoon—Chicago Woman's Aid

Pebruary 7 Morning—Chicago Press Leagne
February 8 Afterncon—DBryn Mawr Woman's Club
February 10 Afternoon—-North End Club

February 18 Morning—Austin Woman’s Club
Afternoon—Arché Club

February 13 Evening—The Polytechnic Society
Febroary 18 Afternocon—Catholic Woman's League

February 17 Morning—Ridge Woman’s Club of Longwood
Afterncon—Englewood Group

February 19 Morning—Woman’s Library Club of Glencoe
Afternoon—Oak Park Group

February 20 Morning-—Current Topic Club of Blue Island
Afternoon—-Wicker Park Culture Club.

February 28 Afterncon—The Matheon Club
February 24 Afternoon~Tuesday Art and Travel Club

Febroary 26 Morning-—West Side Co-Educational Club
Afterncon—Ravenswood Woman’s Club, West End
Woman’s Club and the Tuesday Club

February 27 Morning—Woman's Club of Wilmette
Afternoon—Millard Avenne Woman's Club
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CATALOGUE OF ARTISTS

Abrabamsen, Christian—Tree Studioc Building 1,2
Adam, David L.—2112 Hadson Ave. 3 4
Adams, Mrs. Bdward 8.—810 Tower Ct. B

Albright, Adam Emory—Hubbard Woods, 111, 6,7, 8,9, 10

Bacon, Edith Jane-—7321 Princeton Ave. 11
Baker, Margaret—5642 Kimbark Ave, 12, 13, 14
Baumann, Gustave—I1020 Fine Arts Building 16
Bedore, Sidney—923 East 60th St. 388, 339, 340
Betts, Harold H.—4169 Lake Park Ave, 18,17
Blackstone, Harriet—755 Grove St., Glencoe, 111, 18
Blanke, Marie E.—2632 Hampden Court 18, 20
Blum, Helen—3245 Groveland Ave. 21
Blum, Jerome 8§.—616 8. Michigan Ave. 23, 23, %4, 25, 28
Botke, Cornelins—4541 Lake Park Ave. 27, 28
Boutwood, Charles E.—Hinsdale, Ill. 29, 80
Brooks, A, F.—4357 5t. Lawrence Ave. 3
Browne, Charles Francis—1548 K. 5Tth St. 32,33, 84,35, 36
Buchanan, Ella—4254 Kenmore Ave, 841
Buck, Erma G.—18 Tree Studio Building 342, 348
Buckley, Jeannette—1226 Fast 56th St. a7

Buehr, Karl A.—1843 Kenilworth Ave. 38, 39,40, 41,42, 43
Burnham, Anits Willets—1255 Asbury Ave., Hubbard

Woods, Il 44, 45
Butler, Rdward B.—1608 Monroe Building 48, 47
Cable, Ben D.—2034 East 73rd St. 344
Cameron, Marie Gelon—10 E. Ohio St. ) 48
Cameron, Edgar §.~10 E. Ohio St. 49, 50, B1, B2, B8
Carlsen, J. H.—bB637 Harrison St. 5

Carlson, BEdward W.—3422 Calumet Ave.
65, 58, b7, 68, 59, 60, 81

Chenoweth, Joseph—58 E. Van Buren St. 62
Clark, Virginia Keep—3 E. Ontario St. 63
Clarkson, Ralph-Fine Arts Building 84
Clusmann, William-—4058 Wilcox Ave. 85, 88

Clute, Walter Marshall-Park Ridge, il
67, 88,68, 70,71, 72, 13
Coe, Hthel L.-~1223 Elmwoed Ave, Evanston, Il
- 74, 75, 78, 71, 18



Colburn, Joseph Elliott—15 E. Washington St. 79, 80
Colwell, Elizabeth—-1373 Bast 57th St. 81, 82,83, 84
Coolidge, Hazel—4752 Kimbark Ave, 85, 86
Corwin, Charles Abel—1541 East 57th St. 87, 88
Crunelle, Leonard—2034 East 73¢d 8t. 346
Dahlgreen, Charles W.--1640 N. Keeler Ave. 89,80, 91
Davis, Cecil Clark—21 E. Pearson St. 92, 83
Deane, Renbena—1318 East 52nd St. 94, 85
DeWolf, Wallace L.—Lake Forest, II1. 86
Drehmann, Oscar A.—1726 Roscoe St. 97
Dudley, Frank V.~1180 Hast 63rd St. 98, 99
Dunlap, Marian Lyall—1028 Fine Arts Building 100
Enander, Ada—3256 Wilton Ave. 101
Hvans, Jessie Benton—1517 Bast81st St. 102, 103, 104, 105, 106
Evans, 8. ].—8188 Crescent Rd., Edgebrook, Iii. 107
Fenton, Hallie Champlin—4711 Woodlawn Ave. 108, 108
Fielde, Paul-—8018 Ellis Ave. 346
Frank, Gerald A.—4714 Grand Boulevard 110, 111
French, Alice Helm—8203 Pleasant Ave. 112
Fromén, Agnes V.—8018 Ellis Ave. 347, 384
Canidre, Ceorge Etienne—6018 Ellis Ave, 348
Gardner, Clyde A.—5839 Harper Ave. 848
Glaman, Bugenie F.—2850 Lexington 8t. 113, 114,116
Grant, J. Jeffrey—2514 Clifton Park Ave. 118
Grenhagen, Merton-334 8. Michigan Ave. 117
Griffith, Louis O.1553 East 57th St. 118, 118, 120
Gross, Oskar—19 E. Pearson St. 121, 122
Grover, Oliver Dennett—9 E. Ontario S§t. 123, 124,125, 128
Hale, Virginia—b5748 Eimbark Ave. 127
Hall, Florence Slocum--15¢ E. Ontario 8t. 128
Hallberg, Charles E.—1114 N. Parkside Ave. 129, 130,131
Hankes, Lon C.—3%08 Fillmore St. 132, 138

Hartman, C. Bertram—151 West 23rd St., New York 134
Hartrath, Lucie--10 Tree Studio Building 185, 136,137, 138

Haselton, Helen A.—3 E. Ontario St. 138
Henderson, William P.—10 E. Ohio 8t. 140, 141
Herzog, Max~2288 Orchard 5t. 142

Heuermann, Magda—1016 Fine Arts Building 143, 144
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Hibbsrd, Frederick C.—823 E. 60th St.
350, 351, 358, 353, 354, 365
Hickok, Condt Wilson—8108 Berkeley Ave., Berwyn, 5

Tlinois
Higgins, W, Victor—-15058 Jackson Blvd. 148, 147
Hittle, Margaret A.—4747 Magnolia Ave. 148, 148
Hoffmann, Maximilian A.—Tree Studio Building 356, 357
Hoskins, Minna—1085 Fine Arts Building 150, 151
Hubbard, Alice Cooper—17 Tree Studic Building 358
Ingels, Frank L.—0016 Ellis Ave. 358, 360
Ingerle, Rudolph F.—3%12 Greenwood Terrace 152, 158
Irvine, Wilson—2657 West 156th St. 154, 156, 156, 167
Jansson, Alfred—410 8. Western Ave. 158, 159
- Johnson, C. Raymond—1014 8, Michigan Ave, 160
Jones, E. A.—Birmingham, Ala. i61

Jones, Isabel—302 W. Church St., Champaign, 111 162

Juergens, Alfred—213 8, Grove Ave. Oak Park,
163, 164, 165, 166 167, 168

Kleiminger, A, Frederick—4164 Lake Park Ave. 189,170,171
Kleitsch, Joseph—Kimball Hall 172
Enopf, Nellie A.—1418 Wesley Ave., Evanston, 111 173
Korbel, J. Mario—1021 Fine Arts Bldg., 361, 362, 363, 364, 365

Krafit, Carl R.—58 E. Van Buren 8t 174, 175
Kraunt, Irving—821 N. Trumbull Ave. 178, 177
Erehbiel, Albert H.—Park Ridge, IIL 178, 178
Kretzinger, Clara—888 N. Clark 8t. 180
Kreutzberg, Marguerite G.—Lake Bluff, 1L 181, 182,183
Loeb, Dorothy—4348 N. Hermitage Ave. 184
Lokke, Marie— 1552 East 56th St. 185,186, 187, 188

Lynch, Anna—9 Tree Studio Building
189 180,101,182, 193,194

Martin, Ann—6031 Dorchester Ave. 195 196, 197
Maxey, Katherine—Wheaton, I11, 198
MceGann, Grace Farwell—120 Pearson 8t. 199
Murphy, Michael Thomas-—801 N. State St. 366
Myers, Datus E.—Jefferson, Oregon 200, 201, 202
Myers, O, Irwin—567 E. Huron 8t. 203
Neebe, Minnie C.~-1318 Clybourn Ave. 204

Nordfeldt, J. Olsson— W05
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MNuyttens, Joseph Plerre-1088 Fine Aris Bui}dinag

208, 207, 208, 208
HNyholm, Arvid-—4 H. Ohio 8t, 210
Palmer, Panline—2668 Seminary Ave, 211, 212, 213, 214
Parker, Lawton—18 B. Pearson St. 715
Paulding, John-—84 . Van Buren St, 367
Payne, Bdgar—4 B, Ohio St. 216, 217, 218, 219
Pagne, Henry C.—1542 East 57th §t. 220, 221
Pebbles, Frank M.—330 Erie 8t., Oak Park, 111, 222
Peyrand, Blizabeth Erysher—1588 K. 61st 8t. 228
Peyraud, Frank C.—1608 Monroe Building 224, 295, 296
Philbrick, Allen E.—2234 Warren Ave. 927, 228, 229, 230
Poole, Frederick Victor—1588 East 57th 8t. 231, 232, 233
Prasubn, John G.—801€ Bllis Ave. 368
Reed, Harl H.—4758 Lake Park Ave. 234, 235, 286
Reichmann, Mre. Josephine L.—5765 Blackstone Ave, 237
Renault, Glorgio—8018 Ellis Ave. 869, 370
Reynolds, Wellington J.—3 ¥, Ontario St. 238, 239
Richard, Jacob—1350 N. Leavitt St, 240
Ritman, Lonis—19 B, Pearson 5t. 241

Robinson, Eathleen B —8016 Ellis Ave. 871, 872, 373
Roecker, H. Leon—444 Rast 42nd Place 242, 243, 244,245
Romanelli, Carlo—862 Exchange Ave. 874, 375, 376, 377
Saint Clair, Gordon—28 Tree Studio Building
Sargent, Paul T.—8 Tree Studio Building 247, 248
Sargent, Walter—5717 Kenwood Ave. 249, 250, 251, 953
Schmidt, Albert Herman—2 W, Kinzie St. 253, 254, 255, 256

3

Schoenfeld, Flora I1.-—5024 Fllis Ave. 257, 258
Schook, ¥F. DeForrest—Lombard, Il 259, 260
Schultz, George ¥.—818 Schiller Building 261, 262, 268
Seidel, Bmory P.~8856 McClurg Building 378, 3719
Seldeneck, George Joseph~800 Diversey Parkway 284, 205
Sheffer, Glen C.—1701 Auditorium Tower 286
Sherman, Beatriz—4710 Racine Awve. 267, 268
Shulz, Adas Walter—Delavan, Wis, 289
Shulz, Adolph R.—~Delavan, Wis. 270, 271, 278, 273, 274
Silbert, Benjamin—3015 West 15th St. 275, 276
Sloan, J. Blanding—8704 Stony Island Ave, 27

8



Solomon, Harry—1018 Fine Arts Building
Stacey, Anna L.—Tree Studio Bldg. 280, 281, 2
Stacey, John F.—Tree Studio Bldg, 285,
Sterba, Antonin—8328 Stewart Ave,
Stevenson, Gordon—1258 N. State St,

Street, Agnes—120 E. Pearson St.
Butherland, Charles Vedder—8511 Ingleside Ave.

B
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Tellander, A. P.—35 §, Dearborn 8t. 297, 208,
Timmons, Edward—The Ast Tustitute 300,
Tolson, Norman--7 W. Pearson 8t, 302, 308
Tyler, Carolyn D.—1401 East 53rd St.

Ufer, Walter—19 E, Pearson 8t. 308, 307, 308,
Vauderpoel, Matilda—3315 Park Ave, 310, 811,

Van Horn, Ida—4£12 Athenaeum Building
Van Ornum, Willard—Earlville, 111,
Vognild, Enoch—4 E, Ohio 8t.

Vytlacil, Vaclav—307 W, 70th St., New Vork
Wade, Caroline D.—58 K. Van Buren St
Walker, Nellie V.—8016 Ellis Ave.

Warren, Roberta Frances——4235 Jackson Blvd. 318, 819
Welsenburg, George W.~223 N. Sacramento Blvd. 820
Wendt, William~2814 N, Sichel 5t., Los Angeles, Cal. 3%1

Werner, Frank A.—19 E. Pearson St. 322, 323
‘Werntz, Carl N.—81 E, Madison St. 824, 325
‘Wetmore, Mary M.—Champaign, 111, 328

Wilimovsky, Charles A.—1840 Blue Island Ave.
327, 328, 329, 330, 331

Winebrenner, Harry F.—7748 Marquette Ave, 381
Wolcott, Frank—1377 Hast 57th St. 332
Wolcott, Eatherine—5222 Blackstone Ave., 333, 334, 335, 336
Woodruff, John B.—1020 Fine Arts Building 387

Zettler, FEmil R.--3422 N. Secley Ave. 882, 383
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